504645531 11/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4692251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMERICAN COATING TECHNOLOGY, INC.	09/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JODI A. SCHWENDIMANN	
Street Address:	3230 BOHNS POINT LANE	
City:	ORONO	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55331	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13745995		
Application Number:	14160246		
Application Number:	15097964		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-604-6400

Email: patent@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: WINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A. Address Line 1: CAPELLA TOWER, SUITE 3500

Address Line 2: 225 S 6TH STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12998.9	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN J. WITZANY	
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan J. Witzany/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=14550535_1#page1.tif source=14550535_1#page2.tif source=14550535_1#page3.tif

PATENT 504645531 REEL: 044149 FRAME: 0953

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (the "Assignment") is made and entered into this 10 day of 2011, by and between American Coating Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wisconsin ("Assignor") and Jodi A. Schwendimann, residing at 3230 Bohns Point Lane, Orono, MN 55331 (hereinafter "Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee may be referred to in this Assignment individually as "Party" and collectively as "Parties."

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications described on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto, and all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid patents and applications, including any and all rights, priorities and privileges provided under United States, state or foreign law or multinational law, compact, treaty, protocol, convention or organization, or other legal protections or related rights that are or may be secured in any jurisdiction anywhere in the world with respect to the foregoing (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to accept the assignment of all rights in the Patent Rights (as defined below).

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties mutually agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey, transfer and deliver to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to all of the following rights and property interests, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made: (i) the Patents; (ii) all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continued prosecution applications, provisional applications, utility models, petty patents, and all Letters Patent which may be granted from the Patents; (iii) all revalidations, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of the foregoing; (iv) any and all applications that have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on any of the foregoing, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all foreign counterparts of any of the foregoing related and registrations pertaining thereto; (v) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the foregoing; (vi) all causes of action (in law or equity) and rights to sue, counterclaim and/or recover for past, present or future infringement with respect to the foregoing; and (vii) all rights throughout the world corresponding to the foregoing (collectively, the "Patent Rights").

Assignor hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the appropriate empowered officials in relevant jurisdictions outside the United States to transfer all ownership rights in and to the Patent Rights to Assignee as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment. Assignor will take, or cause to be taken, all such other and further actions as may be required by Assignee to effect the assignment contemplated hereby, or which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in Assignee, her heirs and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights hereby assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

Assignor warrants and covenants to Assignee, her heirs and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the Patent Rights herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignor, and that Assignor has the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

1

827967.1

PATENT REEL: 024049 FRAME: 0238 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this assignment as of the day of day of 1907/2011.

ASSIGNOR:

AMERICAN COATING TECNOLOGY, INC.

By: 1/24/ C/211/1Its: 18431 LAFE CHARMAGA

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED TO BY:

ASSIGNEE:

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF HEMMEDIA)

On this Tday of Spinor. 2011 before me personally appeared Nabil F. Nasser, to me known to be the duly authorized representative of Assignor described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public



SCHEDULE 1

<u>Description of Patents</u>

	SERIAL	PATENT	
TITLE	NUMBER	NUMBER	COUNTRY
IMAGE TRANSFER SHEET	9150983	6551692	United States
IMAGE TRANSFER SHEET	9535937	6497781	United States
IMAGE TRANSFER SHEET	12955512		United States
IMAGE TRANSFER SHEET	11054717	RE42541	United States
IMAGE TRANSFER SHEET	PCTUS9920823		United States
SHRINKABLE MEDIUM FOR RECEIVING INK	9354827		United States
HEAT-SHRINKABLE INK-JET RECORDING MATERIAL	PCTUS0018721		United States
METHOD FOR IMAGE TRANSFER TO A COLORED BASE	9391910		United States
SHRINKABLE MEDIUM FOR RECEIVING INK	9416356		United States
IMAGE TRANSFER SHEET	9541874		United States
METHOD OF IMAGE TRANSFER ON A COLORED BASE	9541845	6884311	United States
IMAGE TRANSFER ON A COLORED BASE (AS AMENDED)	10911249	7824748	United States
IMAGE TRANSFER ON A COLORED BASE (AS AMENDED)	12034932	7771554	United States
IMAGE TRANSFER ON A COLORED BASE	12193578	7749581	United States
METHOD OF IMAGE TRANSFER ON A COLORED BASE	12193573	7754042	United States
IMAGE TRANSFER ON A COLORED BASE (AS AMENDED)	12193562	7766475	United States
MAGE TRANSFER ON A COLORED BASE	12875445		United States
METHOD OF IMAGE TRANSFER ON A COLORED BASE	12218260	RE41623	United States
METHOD OF IMAGE TRANSFER TO A COLORED BASE	PCTUS0024633		United States
MAGE TRANSFER SHEET	9651532	6753050	United States
MAGE TRANSFER SHEET	10719220		United States